

SMC REAL ESTATE ADVISORS PRIVATE LIMITED

CIN : U74120UP2013PTC054923

REGD. OFFICE: B-15, Sector 132, Gautam Budh Nagar, Noida, Uttar Pradesh - 201304

Statement of audited results for the quarter and year ended March 31, 2021

(₹ in Lakhs)

| Sr. No. | Particulars | Quarter Ended | | | Year Ended | |
|-----------|---|-----------------------------|----------------------------------|-----------------------------|-----------------------------|-----------------------------|
| | | March 31, 2021 (Audited) | December 31, 2020 (Unaudited) | March 31, 2020 (Audited) | March 31, 2021 (Audited) | March 31, 2020 (Audited) |
| 1 | Income | | | | | |
| | (A) Revenue from operations | | | | | |
| | Fee and commission income | 411.73 | 297.48 | 362.82 | 1,278.40 | 1,481.74 |
| | Interest income | - | - | - | - | - |
| | Dividend income | 0.01 | - | 0.17 | 0.03 | 0.24 |
| | Net gain on proprietary trading | 702.36 | 667.32 | 404.22 | 2,522.29 | 742.97 |
| | Total revenue from operations | 1,114.10 | 964.80 | 767.21 | 3,800.72 | 2,224.95 |
| | (B) Other income | 2.49 | 6.29 | - | 37.03 | 0.03 |
| | Total revenue (1A+1B) | 1,116.59 | 971.09 | 767.21 | 3,837.75 | 2,224.98 |
| 2 | Expenses | | | | | |
| | (A) Fees and commission expense | 281.27 | 268.11 | 190.60 | 1,095.61 | 480.93 |
| | (B) Employee benefits expenses | 303.98 | 288.31 | 445.42 | 1,132.62 | 1,764.76 |
| | (C) Finance cost | 45.34 | 63.09 | 73.51 | 254.42 | 309.47 |
| | (D) Depreciation and amortisation expenses | 20.79 | 23.42 | 38.53 | 89.55 | 133.24 |
| | (E) Impairment on financial instruments | 138.34 | 20.01 | 3.24 | 228.17 | 85.71 |
| | (F) Other expenses | 217.15 | 147.53 | 320.82 | 570.04 | 1,467.38 |
| | Total expenses (2A+2B+2C+2D+2E+2F) | 1,006.87 | 810.47 | 1,072.12 | 3,370.41 | 4,241.49 |
| 3 | Profit before share of profit/(loss) of joint venture and tax (1-2) | 109.72 | 160.62 | (304.91) | 467.34 | (2,016.51) |
| 4 | Share of (loss) in joint venture | - | - | - | - | - |
| 5 | Profit before exceptional items and tax (3+4) | 109.72 | 160.62 | (304.91) | 467.34 | (2,016.51) |
| 6 | Exceptional items | - | - | - | - | - |
| 7 | Profit before tax (5-6) | 109.72 | 160.62 | (304.91) | 467.34 | (2,016.51) |
| 8 | Tax expenses (including deferred tax) | 125.53 | - | 95.45 | 125.53 | 95.45 |
| 9 | Profit after tax (7-8) | (15.81) | 160.62 | (400.36) | 341.81 | (2,111.96) |
| 10 | Other comprehensive income | | | | | |
| | (A) Items that will not be reclassified subsequently to profit or (loss) | | | | | |
| | Remeasurement of the net defined benefit liability / asset | 28.33 | - | (7.85) | 54.50 | 12.26 |
| | Tax effect of Items that will not be reclassified subsequently to profit and loss | (13.72) | - | - | (13.72) | - |
| | (B) Items that will be reclassified subsequently to profit or (loss) | | | | | |
| | Fair value changes on investments | - | - | - | - | - |
| | Tax effect of Items that will be reclassified subsequently to profit and loss | - | - | - | - | - |
| | Exchange differences on translating foreign operations | - | - | - | - | - |
| | Total other comprehensive income for the period (10A+10B) | 14.61 | - | (7.85) | 40.78 | 12.26 |
| 11 | Total comprehensive income for the period (9+10) | (1.20) | 160.62 | (408.21) | 382.59 | (2,099.70) |
| 12 | Paid up equity share capital (Face Value of ₹ 100 each) | 3,000.00 | 3,000.00 | 3,000.00 | 3,000.00 | 3,000.00 |
| 13 | Reserves excluding revaluation reserves | | | | (4,023.34) | (4,405.95) |
| 14 | Earnings per share (EPS) (in ₹) | | | | | |
| | (a) Basic EPS | (0.53) | 5.35 | (13.35) | 11.39 | (84.02) |
| | (b) Diluted EPS | (0.53) | 5.35 | (13.35) | 11.39 | (84.02) |

Notes :

- The above audited results have been reviewed and approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on Saturday, the 5th day of June, 2021. The results have been audited by the Statutory Auditors of the Company and have issued unqualified report.
- The financial results have been prepared in accordance with the Indian Accounting Standards ('Ind AS') prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules as amended from time to time.
- COVID-19 pandemic, globally and in India, is causing significant disturbance in economic and business activities. Management has assessed the potential impact of COVID-19 based on the current circumstances and expects no significant impact on the continuity of operations of the business on long term basis / on financial position etc.
- The figures for quarter ended March 31, 2021 and March 31, 2020 represents the balance between audited financials in respect of full financials year and those published till the third quarter of the respective financials years.
- Previous quarters/year ended figures have been regrouped/reclassified wherever necessary to confirm to the current quarters/year end presentation.

Place : New Delhi
Date : June 5, 2021


Damodar Krishan Aggarwal
(Director)
(DIN : 00003215)


Ayush Aggarwal
(Director)
(DIN : 07728909)


Shyam Sundar Bansal
(CFO)

For and on behalf of the Board

IN THE BOOKS OF SMC REAL ESTATE ADVISORS (P) LTD.

INTER COMPANY REVENUE

| INCOME | | EXPENSE | | | | NATURE OF TRANSACTION | | ACCOUNT HEAD | | |
|--------|----|---------|----|--------------|-------------------------------|-----------------------|-------------|--------------|---------------|----------------------------------|
| Q1 | Q2 | Q3 | Q4 | Total Income | Q1 | Q2 | Q3 | Q4 | Total Expense | |
| | | | | | SMC GLOBAL SECURITIES LIMITED | | | | | |
| | | | | | 64,25,239 | 69,09,838 | 51,86,406 | 36,53,086 | 2,15,74,569 | Intt on inter corporate deposits |
| | | | | | 1,14,32,004 | 1,66,20,736 | 1,62,26,757 | 93,81,483 | 5,36,60,980 | Brokerage Expense |
| | | | | | | 29,131 | 8,059 | 9,783 | 48,360 | DP Charges |
| | | | | | | 14,291 | - | 1,12,995 | 3,58,563 | Intt on NCD |
| | | | | | | 1,297 | (1,306) | 9 | (65,310) | DPC |
| | | | | | 1,80,17,596 | 2,29,75,293 | 2,14,19,916 | 1,31,64,357 | 7,55,77,162 | Sub Total |
| | | | | | SMC CAPITALS LTD. | | | | | |
| | | | | | 2,69,430 | 2,76,895 | 2,77,683 | 5,29,224 | 13,53,232 | Intt on inter corporate deposits |
| | | | | | 2,69,430 | 2,76,895 | 2,77,683 | 5,29,224 | 13,53,232 | Sub Total |
| | | | | | 1,82,87,026 | 2,32,52,188 | 2,16,97,599 | 1,36,93,581 | 7,69,30,394 | Grand Total |

REIMBURSEMENT

| EXPENSES RECOVERED | | EXPENSES PAID | | | | NATURE OF REIMBURSEMENT | | | | |
|--------------------|-------|---------------|----|--------------------------|---------------------------------|-------------------------|----------|-----------|---------------------|---------------------|
| Q1 | Q2 | Q3 | Q4 | Total Expenses Recovered | Q1 | Q2 | Q3 | Q4 | Total Expenses Paid | |
| | | | | | SMC GLOBAL SECURITIES LIMITED | | | | | |
| | | | | | 67,736 | 1,72,164 | 94,530 | 93,295 | 4,27,724 | Electricity expense |
| | | | | | | | | 3,75,000 | 3,75,000 | ROC |
| | | | | | | 4,20,000 | 4,20,000 | 4,20,000 | 14,70,000 | Office Rent |
| 28,546 | 3,504 | | | 32,241 | | | | | 93,022 | Staff Welfare |
| | | | | | | | | 24,000 | 24,000 | NOC Charges |
| | | | | | | | | 4,62,513 | 4,62,513 | Gratuity |
| 28,546 | 3,504 | | | 44,241 | 2,77,736 | 5,92,164 | 6,07,552 | 13,74,808 | 28,52,259 | Sub Total |
| | | | | | SMC INVESTMENTS & ADVISORS LTD. | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | | NOC |
| | | | | | | | | 587 | 587 | Gratuity |
| | | | | | | | | 587 | 587 | Sub Total |
| 28,546 | 3,504 | | | 68,241 | 2,77,736 | 5,92,164 | 6,07,552 | 13,75,395 | 28,52,846 | Grand Total |

Agm

ASB

S.S. BOMBA